

Munchkin Asia Limited
26/F, Tower A, Regent Centre
63 Wo Yi Hop Road, Kwai Chung,
N.T, Hong Kong

Declaration of Compliance

This is to certify that Munchkin Inc, is the manufacturer of the 10oz Click Lock Weighted Flexi-Straw Cup

Model Number: MKCU0673

Item Number: 011142/ 01114201/ 051812WWW/ 051813WWW/012462/012463/ 012464



- A. The product conforms regulation (EC) 1935/2004 and (EC) 10/2011.
- B. The following standards were used: EN 14350
- C. Country of Origin: China
- D. The product is made of: Polypropylene, Silicone, Steel
- E. The product is intended to be put in contact with aqueous, acidic and alcoholic foods and milk products at $\leq 40^{\circ}\text{C}$ for a period ≤ 24 hours.

F. Testing conditions of overall migration:

Simulants	3% (w/v) acetic acid, 50% (v/v) ethanol
Test condition	70°C x 2 hr(s)

G. Substances with specific migration limit are as below:

Food simulant: 3% (w/v) acetic acid, Test condition: 40°C x 24 hr(s)									
Test substance	Aluminium	Barium	Cobalt	Copper	Iron	Lithium	Manganese	Zinc	Nickel
Limit in mg/kg	1	1	0.05	5	48	0.6	0.6	5	0.02

H. No dual use additives were used. (refer to (EC) No 1333/2008 and (EC) No 1334/2008)

Signed for and on behalf of Lindam Ltd. / Munchkin Inc.

17 Nov 2021

Ernest Lam,
Director of Global Supplier QA and Regulatory Compliance
Lindam Ltd, Munchkin Inc.
Munchkin Asia Limited, Hong Kong

